

SURENDRANATH EVENING COLLEGE

[Established in 1961] Affiliated to the University of Calcutta 24/2, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 009 Phone : 033 2985-9011, E-mail : snevening@ymail.com Website : www.surendranatheveningcollege.com (NAAC Re-accredlated in 2016)



Date: 15/06/2023

Notice

<u>Subject: Paper- SEC6.1CHG (Computerized Accounting and E-filing of Tax</u> Returns Practical Examination 2023.

The Students of B.Com Semester-6 for Honours as well as General of the Dept. of Commerce, Surendranath Evening College are informed that their Computerized Accounting and E-filing of Tax Returns Practical Examination will be held as per the mentioned schedule.

Date	Time	C.U. Roll No.	Waiting Room	Exam Room.
17.06.2023	5 pm	181117-11-0065,0080,0138, 0166, 191117-11-0012,0027,0031,0056 201117-11-0001 to 0103, 0202, 0207 and 0212 181117-12-0022, 0029,0062,0067, 0072,0081 201117-12-0001 to 0089	13	I.T Lab
19.06.2023	5pm	181117-21-0219,0229,0295,0330 191117-21-0023 to 0288 201117-21-0001 to 0116	13	I.T Lab

21.06.2023	5 pm	201117-21-0117 to 0263	13	I.T Lab
22.06.2023	5 pm	201117-21-0264 to 0645 181117-22-0022 to 0616 191117-22-0022 to 0137 201117-22-0001 to 0060	13	I.T Lab
23.06.2023	5 pm	201117-22-0061 to 0212	13	I.T Lab
24.06.2023	5 pm	201117-22-0214 to 0546	13	I.T Lab

Students are asked to bring their <u>C.U. Admit Card</u> to Examination Hall last Semester.

2, 15.06.2023.

Principal

Surendranath Evening College Principal Surendranath Evening College 24/2, M. G. Road, Kol-9

Head of the Dapartment Department of Commerce Surendranath Evening College Kolkata - 09